Additional information on the right-of-use assets by class of assets is as follows:

Asset Carrying Amount
as at

1 January 2023

Additions  Disposals Amortisation Carrying amount
as at

 31 December 2023

Office
Building

349,175 55,707 - 127,534 277,348

Warehouse 43,707  - 43,707 -

Vehicles 103,609 - - 56,514 47,095

IT Equipment 68,686  - 58,538 10,148

Total 565,177 55,707 - 286,293 334,591

Australian Medical Association (WA) Inc.
and its Controlled Entities

21

19   Lease liability
   Consolidated
  2023  2022
 $ $

Lease liabilities are presented in the statement of financial position as follows:
Current 214,698 312,353
Non-current 192,349 387,980
Total 407,047 700,333

20 Correction of prior year error
A prior year adjustment was made to reclassify cash on deposit from Restricted Cash and to correct an overstatement of Insurance
Payables by the same amount.  The error has been corrected by restating each of the financial statement line items for the prior
period, as follows:

 Previously reported Restatement Restated balances
Impact on Statement of Financial Position
(increase/(decrease) in equity)

Total assets 21,131,026 - 21,131,026

Trade and other payable 4,011,168 (444,048) 3,567,120
Others 2,694,700 - 2,694,700
Total liabilities 6,705,868 (444,048) 6,261,820

Retained earnings 13,877,524 444,048 14,321,572
Others 547,634 - 547,634
Total equity 14,425,158 444,048 14,869,206

21   Related party transactions

The members of Council during the financial year were as listed below. All members of the Council were in office from 1 January
2023 to the date of this report unless otherwise noted. The members of the board during the financial year were:

Current Directors
Dr Michael Page Dr Megge Beacroft
Dr Mark Duncan-Smith Dr Mary Wyatt
Dr Katharine Noonan Dr Lianne Cretney-Barnes (appointed on 11 March 2024)
Dr Kyle Hoath (appointed on 25 July 2023)  Mr Justin James (appointed on 11 March 2024)
Directors Serving during the year
Dr Simon Torvaldsen (appointed on 6 June 2023. Resigned on 30 March 2024)